SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT

This Supplemental Agreement made and entered into this <u>7</u> day of <u>July</u>, 1981, by and between Dempsey Housing,Ltd., party of the first part and Martin County Water District Number Two, party of the second part.

The parties hereto entered into a Contract for Water Services on the _7___ day of _July___, 1981.

In an effort to meet the requirements of the Public Service Commission and Various governmental agencies, the party of the first part agrees to pay a minimum bill in the amount of \$200.00 per month for the first <u>80,000</u> gallons for an annual total of <u>\$2,400.00</u>.

It is mutually agreed among the parties hereto that all other provisions of the contract entered into previously shall be controlling except for the minimum bill above stated.

OTHER PROVISIONS:

The cost of the water until such a time as the first occupant moves in will be that of the standard 5/8 inch meter. The billing rate, once occupied, will be a minimum of \$200.00 for the first 80,000 gallons and \$2.00 per 1000 gallons thereafter.

PARTY OF THE FIRST PART:

PARTY OF THE SECOND ousi

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

DEV 03 1987 PURSUANT TO SO7 KAR 5:011. SECTION 0 (1) BY: